
2024 Season - Opening Round Friday 8 March 2024 GABBA

BRISBANE 3RD

# GOALS BEHINDS

1 Kai Lohmann

2 Deven Robertson

3 Joe Daniher

4 Callum Ah Chee

5 Josh Dunkley

6 Hugh McCluggage

7 Jarrod Berry

8 Will Ashcroft

9 Lachie Neale

13 Logan Morris

14 James Madden

15 Dayne Zorko

16 Cam Rayner

17 Jarryd Lyons

19 Luke Lloyd

20 Jaxon Prior

21 Zane Zakostelsky

22 Harry Sharp

23 Charlie Cameron

24 Brandon Ryan

25 Henry Smith

26 Conor McKenna

28 Jaspa Fletcher

29 James Tunstill

30 Eric Hipwood

31 Harris Andrews

32 Darcy Fort

33 Zac Bailey

34 Shadeau Brain

35 Ryan Lester

36 Reece Torrent

37 Brandon Starcevich

38 Bruce Reville

39 Carter Michael

40 Jack Payne

41 Darragh Joyce

43 Noah Answerth

44 Darcy Wilmot

45 Kalin Lane

46 Oscar McInerney

RUSHED

CARLTON 2ND

# GOALS BEHINDS

2 Lachlan Cowan

3 Jesse Motlop

4 Oliver Hollands

5 Adam Cerra

6 Zac Williams

7 Matthew Kennedy

8 Lachie Fogarty

9 Patrick Cripps

10 Harry McKay

11 Mitch McGovern

12 Tom De Koning

13 Blake Acres

14 Orazio Fantasia

16 Jack Carroll

17 Brodie Kemp

18 Sam Walsh

19 Corey Durdin

20 Elijah Hollands

21 Jack Martin

22 Caleb Marchbank

23 Jacob Weitering

24 Nic Newman

25 Jaxon Binns

27 Marc Pittonet

28 David Cuningham

29 George Hewett

30 Charlie Curnow

31 Harry Lemmey

32 Matthew Carroll

33 Lewis Young

34 Rob Monahan

35 Billy Wilson

36 Cooper Lord

37 Jordan Boyd

38 Sam Durdin

39 Alex Cincotta

40 Hudson O'Keeffe

41 Domanic Akuei

42 Adam Saad

43 Ashton Moir

44 Matthew Owies

45 Alex Mirkov

46 Matthew Cottrell

RUSHED

BL

Qtr Time

Half Time

3 Qtr Time

Full Time

CAR

Qtr Time

Half Time

3 Qtr Time

Full Time

ATTENDANCE

DEPART HOME

START TIME

Local

18:40

VIC

19:40

SA

19:10

WA

16:40

EST. FINISH

Local

21:25



2024 AFL SEASON

OPENING ROUND

Thursday 7 March
SYD 12.14 (86) v MEL 9.10 (64) at SCG (N)

Friday 8 March

BL 12.13 (85) v CAR 13.8 (86) at G (N)

Saturday 9 March
GC 14.15 (99) v RIC 9.6 (60) at MET

GWS 18.6 (114) v COL 11.16 (82) at GS (N)

ROUND 1

Thursday 14 March

CAR 12.14 (86) v RIC 12.9 (81) at MCG (N)

Friday 15 March
COL 10.9 (69) v SYD 15.12 (102) at MCG (N)

Saturday 16 March
ESS 17.5 (107) v HAW 11.17 (83) at MCG

GWS 17.19 (121) v NM 13.4 (82) at GS (E)

GEE 10.16 (76) v STK 9.14 (68) at GMHBA (N)

GC 8.12 (60) v ADL 8.6 (54) at MET (N)

Sunday 17 March
MEL 16.13 (109) v WB 9.10 (64) at MCG

PA 16.24 (120) v WC 10.10 (70) at AO

FRE 14.9 (93) v BL 10.10 (70) at OS

ROUND 2 BYE: BL, CAR

Thursday 21 March
STK 14.10 (94) v COL 12.7 (79) at MCG (N)

Friday 22 March
ADL 11.11 (77) v GEE 14.12 (96) at AO (N)

Saturday 23 March
NM 11.10 (76) v FRE 15.12 (102) at MS

HAW 5.8 (38) v MEL 14.9 (93) at MCG (E)

SYD 19.17 (131) v ESS 15.11 (101) at SCG (N)

Sunday 24 March
WB 18.7 (115) v GC 10.7 (67) at MARS

RIC 13.14 (92) v PA 18.14 (122) at MCG (E)

WC 5.13 (43) v GWS 16.12 (108) at OS

ROUND 3 BYE: GC, GWS

Thursday 28 March

BL 10.12 (72) v COL 14.8 (92) at G (N)

Friday 29 March

NM 12.9 (81) v CAR 21.11 (137) at MS (E)

FRE 9.15 (69) v ADL 4.10 (34) at OS (E)

Saturday 30 March
ESS 10.11 (71) v STK 9.13 (67) at MS (E)

PA 13.11 (89) v MEL 15.6 (96) at AO (N)

Sunday 31 March
WB 16.10 (106) v WC 3.12 (30) at MS

RIC 11.16 (82) v SYD 11.11 (77) at MCG (E)

Monday 1 April
HAW 10.10 (70) v GEE 17.4 (106) at MCG

ROUND 4

Thursday 4 April
ADL 8.15 (63) v MEL 10.18 (78) at AO (N)

Friday 5 April

BL 16.16 (112) v NM 6.6 (42) at NOR (E)

PA 17.9 (111) v ESS 6.6 (42) at AO (N)

Saturday 6 April
WC 11.12 (78) v SYD 15.14 (104) at MTB

FRE 9.9 (63) v CAR 10.13 (73) at AO

WB 14.7 (91) v GEE 14.11 (95) at AO (N)

Sunday 7 April
GC 13.11 (89) v GWS 18.9 (117) at MTB

RIC 9.6 (60) v STK 9.13 (67) at NOR

COL 11.11 (77) v HAW 11.6 (72) at AO (E)

ROUND 5 BYE: COL, SYD

Thursday 11 April

MEL 8.12 (60) v BL 12.10 (82) at MCG (N)

Friday 12 April
WB 9.13 (67) v ESS 15.6 (96) at MS (N)

Saturday 13 April
GWS 11.14 (80) v STK 12.7 (79) at MO

CAR 14.14 (98) v ADL 16.4 (100) at MS (E)

GC 16.13 (109) v HAW 8.8 (56) at MET (N)

PA 9.12 (66) v FRE 9.9 (63) at AO (N)

Sunday 14 April
GEE 21.13 (139) v NM 10.4 (64) at GMHBA

WC 16.13 (109) v RIC 10.10 (70) at OS

ROUND 6 BYE: MEL, RIC

Thursday 18 April
STK 9.10 (64) v WB 19.10 (124) at MS (N)

Friday 19 April
ADL 11.9 (75) v ESS 10.18 (78) at AO (N)

Saturday 20 April
COL 17.21 (123) v PA 12.9 (81) at MCG

CAR 17.15 (117) v GWS 15.8 (98) at MS (E)

BL 4.13 (37) v GEE 9.9 (63) at G (N)

WC 16.9 (105) v FRE 10.8 (68) at OS (N)

Sunday 21 April
SYD 17.8 (110) v GC 8.9 (57) at SCG

NM 10.8 (68) v HAW 17.11 (113) at MS (E)

ROUND 7

Wednesday 24 April
RIC 5.12 (42) v MEL 13.7 (85) at MCG (N)

Thursday 25 April
ESS 12.13 (85) v COL 12.13 (85) at MCG

GWS 17.11 (113) v BL 8.11 (59) at MO (N)

Friday 26 April
PA 11.16 (82) v STK 11.6 (72) at AO (N)

Saturday 27 April
NM 12.9 (81) v ADL 20.18 (138) at BA

GEE 18.10 (118) v CAR 15.15 (105) at MCG (E)

FRE 14.11 (95) v WB 10.11 (71) at OS (E)

Sunday 28 April
GC 17.10 (112) v WC 12.3 (75) at MET

HAW 5.12 (42) v SYD 18.10 (118) at MCG (E)

ROUND 8

Thursday 2 May
ADL 12.6 (78) v PA 5.18 (48) at AO (N)

Friday 3 May

CAR 12.7 (79) v COL 12.13 (85) at MCG (N)

Saturday 4 May
SYD 14.14 (98) v GWS 10.9 (69) at SCG

STK 15.13 (103) v NM 10.5 (65) at MS (E)

MEL 10.14 (74) v GEE 9.12 (66) at MCG (N)

WC 11.5 (71) v ESS 11.11 (77) at OS (N)

Sunday 5 May
RIC 6.13 (49) v FRE 15.13 (103) at MCG

WB 14.7 (91) v HAW 14.14 (98) at MS (E)

BL 10.19 (79) v GC 6.9 (45) at G (N)

ROUND 9

Thursday 9 May

CAR 12.5 (77) v MEL 11.10 (76) at MCG (N)

Friday 10 May
GEE 14.11 (95) v PA 15.11 (101) at GMHBA (N)

FRE 4.15 (39) v SYD 13.9 (87) at OS (N)

Saturday 11 May
HAW 8.10 (58) v STK 7.11 (53) at UTAS

ESS 12.10 (82) v GWS 9.8 (62) at MS (E)

GC 17.18 (120) v NM 7.10 (52) at TIO (N)

RIC 6.6 (42) v WB 19.19 (133) at MCG (N)

Sunday 12 May
COL 15.13 (103) v WC 5.7 (37) at MS

ADL 13.12 (90) v BL 13.12 (90) at AO

ROUND 10

Thursday 16 May
GC 26.8 (164) v GEE 15.10 (100) at TIO (N)

Friday 17 May

SYD 17.15 (117) v CAR 9.11 (65) at SCG (N)

Saturday 18 May
COL 12.6 (78) v ADL 11.8 (74) at MCG

GWS 6.7 (43) v WB 8.22 (70) at GS (E)

BL 26.7 (163) v RIC 6.8 (44) at G (N)

STK 8.7 (55) v FRE 9.18 (72) at MS (N)

Sunday 19 May
ESS 16.10 (106) v NM 10.6 (66) at MS

PA 11.14 (80) v HAW 12.7 (79) at AO

WC 16.9 (105) v MEL 10.10 (70) at OS (E)

ROUND 11

Thursday 23 May
WB 12.16 (88) v SYD 16.6 (102) at MS (N)

Friday 24 May
FRE 11.9 (75) v COL 10.15 (75) at OS (N)

Saturday 25 May

CAR 15.12 (102) v GC 11.7 (73) at MS

NM 7.6 (48) v PA 16.11 (107) at BA

GEE 11.8 (74) v GWS 11.12 (78) at GMHBA (E)

RIC 10.14 (74) v ESS 12.14 (86) at MCG (N)

Sunday 26 May

HAW 15.10 (100) v BL 10.15 (75) at MS

MEL 14.16 (100) v STK 9.8 (62) at MCG

ADL 21.11 (137) v WC 5.8 (38) at AO (E)

ROUND 12 BYE: BL, GWS, NM, SYD

Thursday 30 May

PA 10.11 (71) v CAR 16.11 (107) at AO (N)

Friday 31 May
COL 12.10 (82) v WB 15.10 (100) at MS (N)

Saturday 1 June
HAW 16.11 (107) v ADL 12.8 (80) at MCG

WC 10.8 (68) v STK 12.10 (82) at OS

GEE 15.9 (99) v RIC 10.9 (69) at GMHBA (N)

Sunday 2 June
MEL 7.7 (49) v FRE 22.9 (141) at TP

GC 14.7 (91) v ESS 11.14 (80) at MET (E)

ROUND 13 BYE: FRE, PA

Thursday 6 June
ADL 10.11 (71) v RIC 12.7 (79) at AO (N)

Friday 7 June

WB 10.11 (71) v BL 17.12 (114) at MS (N)

Saturday 8 June
HAW 12.13 (85) v GWS 12.7 (79) at UTAS

WC 8.17 (65) v NM 11.8 (74) at OS

STK 7.9 (51) v GC 7.6 (48) at MS (N)

Sunday 9 June
SYD 16.16 (112) v GEE 12.10 (82) at SCG

ESS 9.16 (70) v CAR 15.6 (96) at MCG (N)

Monday 10 June
COL 14.5 (89) v MEL 6.15 (51) at MCG

ROUND 14 BYE: CAR, ESS, GEE, GC, MEL, WC

Friday 14 June

BL 19.12 (126) v STK 16.10 (106) at G (N)

Saturday 15 June
WB 23.11 (149) v FRE 12.10 (82) at MS

RIC 6.13 (49) v HAW 14.13 (97) at MCG (E)

ADL 10.7 (67) v SYD 16.13 (109) at AO (N)

Sunday 16 June
NM 19.4 (118) v COL 18.11 (119) at MS

GWS 9.19 (73) v PA 6.15 (51) at GS (E)

ROUND 15 BYE: ADL, COL, HAW, RIC, STK, WB

Friday 21 June

CAR 21.12 (138) v GEE 11.9 (75) at MCG (N)

Saturday 22 June

PA 10.13 (73) v BL 23.14 (152) at AO

GWS 11.9 (75) v SYD 15.12 (102) at GS (E)

MEL 11.4 (70) v NM 10.7 (67) at MCG (N)

Sunday 23 June
ESS 19.8 (122) v WC 13.14 (92) at MS

FRE 12.13 (85) v GC 10.5 (65) at OS

ROUND 16

Friday 28 June

BL 11.20 (86) v MEL 11.15 (81) at G (N)

Saturday 29 June
NM 9.6 (60) v WB 11.11 (77) at MS

SYD 14.14 (98) v FRE 15.9 (99) at SCG

GC 14.17 (101) v COL 13.12 (90) at MET (E)

ADL 13.16 (94) v GWS 12.6 (78) at AO (N)

GEE 16.9 (105) v ESS 9.6 (60) at MCG (N)

Sunday 30 June
STK 8.12 (60) v PA 8.14 (62) at MS

RIC 10.10 (70) v CAR 20.11 (131) at MCG

WC 4.9 (33) v HAW 14.10 (94) at OS

ROUND 17

Friday 5 July
COL 12.8 (80) v ESS 13.14 (92) at MCG (N)

Saturday 6 July
NM 13.9 (87) v GC 12.11 (83) at MS

PA 15.12 (102) v WB 8.6 (54) at AO

GEE 16.14 (110) v HAW 9.5 (59) at GMHBA (E)

GWS 18.8 (116) v CAR 16.8 (104) at GS (N)

FRE 16.9 (105) v RIC 7.12 (54) at OS (N)

Sunday 7 July
MEL 17.10 (112) v WC 8.10 (58) at MCG

STK 13.6 (84) v SYD 11.16 (82) at MS

BL 14.13 (97) v ADL 13.8 (86) at G (E)

ROUND 18

Friday 12 July
COL 10.11 (71) v GEE 13.13 (91) at MCG (N)

Saturday 13 July
HAW 13.9 (87) v FRE 10.14 (74) at UTAS

SYD 20.18 (138) v NM 9.5 (59) at SCG

WB 14.16 (100) v CAR 12.14 (86) at MS (E)

ADL 10.11 (71) v STK 5.9 (39) at AO (N)

MEL 13.6 (84) v ESS 10.7 (67) at MCG (N)

Sunday 14 July
GC 14.12 (96) v PA 12.10 (82) at MET

RIC 12.12 (84) v GWS 17.6 (108) at MCG

WC 14.9 (93) v BL 16.10 (106) at OS

ROUND 19

Friday 19 July
ESS 17.11 (113) v ADL 17.13 (115) at MS (N)

Saturday 20 July
GWS 14.5 (89) v GC 6.14 (50) at GS

STK 17.11 (113) v WC 6.5 (41) at MS

HAW 20.13 (133) v COL 9.13 (67) at MCG (E)

GEE 7.6 (48) v WB 13.17 (95) at GMHBA (N)

PA 16.20 (116) v RIC 11.9 (75) at AO (N)

Sunday 21 July

BL 11.13 (79) v SYD 11.11 (77) at G

FRE 17.14 (116) v MEL 10.6 (66) at OS

CAR 16.11 (107) v NM 14.4 (88) at MS (E)

ROUND 20

Friday 26 July

CAR 9.11 (65) v PA 11.13 (79) at MS (N)

Saturday 27 July
NM 10.6 (66) v GEE 16.10 (106) at BA

GC v BL at MET (E)

STK v ESS at MS (E)

MEL v GWS at MCG (N)

FRE v WC at OS (N)

Sunday 28 July
COL v RIC at MCG

SYD v WB at SCG

ADL v HAW at AO

ROUND 21

Friday 2 August
WB v MEL at MS (N)

WC v GC at OS (N)

Saturday 3 August
NM v RIC at MS

GEE v ADL at GMHBA (E)

COL v CAR at MCG (N)

PA v SYD at AO (N)

Sunday 4 August
GWS v HAW at MO

ESS v FRE at MCG

STK v BL at MS (E)

ROUND 22

Friday 9 August
SYD v COL at SCG (N)

Saturday 10 August

BL v GWS at G

NM v WC at BA

FRE v GEE at OS

ESS v GC at MS (N)

MEL v PA at MCG (N)

Sunday 11 August

CAR v HAW at MCG

RIC v STK at MS

ADL v WB at AO

ROUND 23

Friday 16 August
ESS v SYD at MS (N)

Saturday 17 August
GC v MEL at MET

GWS v FRE at GS

COL v BL at MCG (E)

PA v ADL at AO (N)

STK v GEE at MS (N)

Sunday 18 August
WB v NM at MS

HAW v RIC at MCG

WC v CAR at OS

ROUND 24

Weekend of Saturday 24 August

BL v ESS at G

CAR v STK at MS

GEE v WC at GMHBA

HAW v NM at UTAS

MEL v COL at MCG

RIC v GC at MCG

SYD v ADL at SCG

WB v GWS at MARS

FRE v PA at OS

FINALS WEEK 1

Weekend of Saturday 7 September

SEMI-FINALS

Weekend of Saturday 14 September

PRELIMINARY FINALS

Weekend of Saturday 21 September

GRAND FINAL

Saturday 28 September



2024 AFL LADDER

TEAM P W L D

HOME AWAY TOTAL

% POINTS FORM

FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST

G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS

Sydney 1 1 0 0 12 14 (86) 0 0 (0) 9 10 (64) 0 0 (0) 12 14 (86) 9 10 (64) 134.375 4 W

Carlton 1 1 0 0 0 0 (0) 13 8 (86) 0 0 (0) 12 13 (85) 13 8 (86) 12 13 (85) 101.176 4 W

Brisbane 1 0 1 0 12 13 (85) 0 0 (0) 13 8 (86) 0 0 (0) 12 13 (85) 13 8 (86) 98.837 0 L

Melbourne 1 0 1 0 0 0 (0) 9 10 (64) 0 0 (0) 12 14 (86) 9 10 (64) 12 14 (86) 74.419 0 L

Adelaide 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

Collingwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

Essendon 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

Fremantle 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

Geelong 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

Gold Coast 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

Greater Western Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

Hawthorn 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

North Melbourne 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

Port Adelaide 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

Richmond 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

St Kilda 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

West Coast 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0

Western Bulldogs 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 0.000 0



BRISBANE 2024 LIST

# AGE DOB H F POS STATE DEBUT DRAFT FROM

Callum Ah Chee 4 26 9 Oct 97 183 R Fwd WA 2016 2015 National Draft No 8 Kelmscott (WA), South Fremantle (WAFL)

Harris Andrews 31 27 11 Dec 96 202 R Def QLD 2015 2014 National Draft No 61 Aspley (NEAFL)

Noah Answerth 43 24 6 Aug 99 183 R Def VIC 2019 2018 National Draft No 55 Caulfield (Vic), Oakleigh U18

Will Ashcroft 8 20 6 May 04 182 R Mid VIC 2023 2022 Father Son No 2 Southport (Qld), Old Brighton (Vic)

Zac Bailey 33 24 23 Sep 99 182 R Mid/Fwd NT 2018 2017 National Draft No 15 Southern Dists (NT), Prince Alfred College (SA)

Jarrod Berry 7 26 5 Feb 98 192 R Mid VIC 2017 2016 National Draft No 17 Horsham Saints (Vic), Ballarat Clarendon College (Vic)

Shadeau Brain 34 20 13 Feb 04 183 R Def QLD 2024 2022 Other Finley (NSW), Noosa (Qld)

Charlie Cameron 23 30 5 Jul 94 180 R Fwd WA 2014 2014 Rookie Newman Saints (WA), Swan Districts (WAFL)

Keidean Coleman 18 24 31 Mar 00 182 L Def QLD 2020 2019 National Draft No 37 Morningside (Qld), Brisbane (NEAFL)

Joe Daniher 3 30 4 Mar 94 201 L Fwd VIC 2013 2012 Father Son No 10 Aberfeldie (Vic), Calder U18

Tom Doedee 12 27 1 Mar 97 190 R Def VIC 2018 2015 National Draft No 17 St Joseph's, Geel (Vic), St Joseph's College, Geel (Vic)

Josh Dunkley 5 27 9 Jan 97 191 R Mid VIC 2016 2015 National Draft No 25 Sale (Vic), Gippsland U18

Jaspa Fletcher 28 20 24 Feb 04 183 R Mid QLD 2023 2022 Father Son No 12 Coorparoo (Qld) , Sherwood (QAFL)

Darcy Fort 32 30 6 Aug 93 204 R Ruck SA 2019 2018 National Draft No 65 Sth Barwon (Vic), Geel U18

Darcy Gardiner 27 28 22 Sep 95 192 R Fwd VIC 2014 2013 National Draft No 22 Queenscliff (Vic), St Joseph's College (Vic)

Eric Hipwood 30 26 13 Sep 97 203 L Fwd QLD 2016 2015 National Draft No 14 Caloundra (Qld), Aspley (NEAFL)

Darragh Joyce 41 27 23 Apr 97 195 R Def INT 2018 2016 Other County Kilkenny (Ireland), St Kilda

Kalin Lane 45 22 5 Dec 01 205 R Ruck WA 2021 Other No 14 Denmark-Walpole (WA), Claremont (WAFL)

Ryan Lester 35 31 26 Aug 92 192 R Def VIC 2011 2022 Rookie No 15 Mulgrave (Vic), Oakleigh U18

Luke Lloyd 19 18 8 Aug 05 193 R Fwd VIC 2023 National Draft No 42 St Paul's McKinnon JFC (Vic), Sandringham Dragons U18

Kai Lohmann 1 21 6 May 03 185 R Fwd VIC 2022 2021 National Draft No 20 Lake Wendoree (Vic), St Patrick's College, Ballarat

Jarryd Lyons 17 32 22 Jul 92 184 R Mid VIC 2012 2010 National Draft No 61 St Peters (Vic), Sandringham U18

James Madden 14 24 15 Nov 99 188 R Def INT 2021 2018 Other County Dublin (Ireland)

Lincoln McCarthy 11 30 22 Oct 93 178 R Fwd SA 2012 2011 National Draft No 66 Bordertown (SA), Glenelg (SANFL)

Hugh McCluggage 6 26 3 Mar 98 185 R Mid VIC 2017 2016 National Draft No 3 South Warrnambool (Vic), North Ballarat U18

Oscar McInerney 46 30 10 Jul 94 204 R Ruck VIC 2018 2016 Rookie No 37 Montrose (Vic), Casey (VFL)

Conor McKenna 26 28 28 Mar 96 184 R Def INT 2015 2016 Rookie Eglish, Tyrone (Ireland)

Carter Michael 39 22 22 May 02 188 L Def QLD 2022 2020 Other Maroochydore (Qld)

Logan Morris 13 19 10 May 05 191 R Fwd VIC 2024 2023 National Draft No 31 Werribee Districts (Vic), Western Jets U18

Lachie Neale 9 31 24 May 93 178 R Mid SA 2012 2011 National Draft No 58 Kybybolite (SA), St Peter's Coll (SA)

Jack Payne 40 24 15 Oct 99 197 R Def QLD 2020 2017 National Draft No 54 Noosa (Qld), Brisbane (NEAFL)

Jaxon Prior 20 23 4 Jun 01 189 L Def WA 2021 2019 National Draft No 59 Sorrento-Duncraig (WA), West Perth (WAFL)

Cam Rayner 16 24 21 Oct 99 186 R Fwd VIC 2018 2017 National Draft No 1 Hillside (Vic), PEGS (Vic)

Bruce Reville 38 23 22 Feb 01 185 R Mid QLD 2024 2023 Other Western Magpies, Maryborough

Deven Robertson 2 23 30 Jun 01 185 R Mid/Fwd WA 2020 2019 National Draft No 22 Manning (WA), Aquinas College (WA)

Brandon Ryan 24 26 7 Nov 97 200 L Fwd VIC 2023 2023 Other No 11 Geelong West Giants (Vic), North Melb (VFL)

Harry Sharp 22 21 17 Dec 02 182 R Mid VIC 2021 2020 National Draft No 43 East Point (Vic), St Patrick's Coll (Vic)

Henry Smith 25 21 24 Sep 02 206 R Ruck SA 2020 National Draft No 48 Blackwood (SA), Woodville-West Torrens (SANFL)

Brandon Starcevich 37 25 24 Jul 99 187 R Def WA 2018 2017 National Draft No 18 Mt Lawley-Inglewood (WA), Trinity Coll (WA)

Reece Torrent 36 18 3 Aug 05 184 L Mid WA 2023 National Draft No 64 Halls Head JCF (WA), Peel Thunder (WAFL)

James Tunstill 29 21 18 Jul 03 187 R Mid/Fwd WA 2022 2021 National Draft No 41 Busselton (WA), Bunbury Grammar (WA)

Darcy Wilmot 44 20 31 Dec 03 183 R Def VIC 2022 2021 National Draft No 16 Montmorency (Vic), Hazel Glen College (Vic)

Zane Zakostelsky 21 18 14 Dec 05 196 R Def WA 2023 National Draft No 51 North Beach (WA), Claremont (WAFL)

Dayne Zorko 15 35 9 Feb 89 175 R Def QLD 2012 2011 Other Surfers Paradise (Qld), Broadbeach (Qld)

#: Jumper Number DoB: Date of Birth H: Height F: Kicking Foot POS: Position



CARLTON 2024 LIST

# AGE DOB H F POS STATE DEBUT DRAFT FROM

Blake Acres 13 28 7 Oct 95 193 R Mid WA 2014 2013 National Draft No 19 Edgewater-Woodvale (WA), West Perth (WAFL)

Domanic Akuei 41 22 12 May 02 194 R Def VIC 2021 Other St Marys, Greensborough (Vic), Loyola College (Vic)

Jaxon Binns 25 19 29 Oct 04 183 R Mid VIC 2024 2022 National Draft No 32 Berwick (Vic), Caulfield Grammar (Vic)

Jordan Boyd 37 25 22 Sep 98 182 R Def VIC 2022 2021 Other No 20 Spotswood (Vic), Footscray (VFL)

Jack Carroll 16 21 20 Dec 02 188 R Mid/Fwd WA 2022 2020 National Draft No 41 Chapman Valley (WA), East Fremantle (WAFL)

Matthew Carroll 32 18 28 Nov 05 190 L Def VIC 2023 Rookie No 15 East Malvern (Vic), Sandringham Dragons U18

Adam Cerra 5 24 7 Oct 99 188 R Mid VIC 2018 2017 National Draft No 5 Norwood (Vic), Wesley College (Vic)

Alex Cincotta 39 27 17 Dec 96 187 R Def VIC 2023 2022 Pre-season Draft Newtown & Chilwell (Vic), Carlton (VFL)

Matthew Cottrell 46 24 29 Feb 00 184 R Mid/Fwd VIC 2020 2021 Rookie No 23 Pearcedale (Vic), Dandenong U18

Lachlan Cowan 2 19 1 Dec 04 188 R Def TAS 2023 2022 National Draft No 30 Devonport (Tas), Tasmania U18

Patrick Cripps 9 29 18 Mar 95 195 R Mid WA 2014 2013 National Draft No 13 Northampton (WA), East Fremantle (WAFL)

David Cuningham 28 27 30 Mar 97 183 R Fwd VIC 2016 2015 National Draft No 23 Canterbury (Vic), Melbourne Grammar (Vic)

Charlie Curnow 30 27 3 Feb 97 194 R Fwd VIC 2016 2015 National Draft No 12 Torquay (Vic), Geelong U18

Tom De Koning 12 25 16 Jul 99 201 L Ruck VIC 2018 2017 National Draft No 30 Mt Martha (Vic), Padua College (Vic)

Sam Docherty 15 30 17 Oct 93 187 R Mid VIC 2013 2011 National Draft No 12 Phillip Island (Vic), Gippsland U18

Corey Durdin 19 22 14 Apr 02 173 R Fwd SA 2021 2020 National Draft No 37 Golden Grove (SA), Central District (SANFL)

Sam Durdin 38 28 6 Jun 96 199 R Def SA 2017 2014 National Draft No 16 East Murray (SA), West Adelaide (SANFL)

Orazio Fantasia 14 28 14 Sep 95 180 R Fwd SA 2014 2013 National Draft No 55 Payneham Norwood Union (SA), Norwood (SANFL)

Lachie Fogarty 8 25 1 Apr 99 180 R Fwd VIC 2018 2017 National Draft No 22 Spotswood (Vic), St Kevin's College (Vic)

George Hewett 29 28 29 Dec 95 187 R Mid SA 2016 2013 National Draft No 32 Broughton-Mundoora (SA), North Adelaide (SANFL)

Elijah Hollands 20 22 25 Apr 02 189 R Fwd VIC 2022 2020 National Draft No 7 Wodonga (Vic), Caulfield Grammar (Vic)

Oliver Hollands 4 20 16 Jan 04 184 R Mid VIC 2023 2022 National Draft No 11 Wodonga (Vic), Geelong Grammar (Vic)

Brodie Kemp 17 23 1 May 01 192 R Def VIC 2021 2019 National Draft No 17 Echuca (Vic), Geelong Grammar (Vic)

Matthew Kennedy 7 27 6 Apr 97 188 R Mid/Fwd NSW 2016 2015 National Draft No 13 Collingullie-Glenfield Park (NSW), NSW-ACT U18

Harry Lemmey 31 20 30 Jan 04 201 R Fwd SA 2022 National Draft No 47 Flagstaff Hill (SA), West Adelaide (SANFL)

Cooper Lord 36 19 20 Mar 05 184 R Mid VIC 2024 Other No 9 North Melbourne (VFL), Sandringham U18

Caleb Marchbank 22 27 7 Dec 96 193 R Def VIC 2015 2014 National Draft No 6 Benalla (Vic), Murray U18

Jack Martin 21 29 29 Jan 95 186 R Fwd WA 2014 2013 Other No 1 Towns (WA), Claremont (WAFL)

Mitch McGovern 11 29 11 Oct 94 190 R Def WA 2016 2014 National Draft No 43 North Albany (WA), Claremont (WAFL)

Harry McKay 10 26 24 Dec 97 200 L Fwd VIC 2017 2015 National Draft No 10 Warragul (Vic), Gippsland U18

Alex Mirkov 45 24 17 Nov 99 210 R Ruck VIC 2021 Other No 6 Sydney Uni (NSW), GWS (VFL)

Ashton Moir 43 19 15 Apr 05 188 L Fwd SA 2023 National Draft No 29 Plympton Junior Football Club (SA), Glenelg (SANFL)

Rob Monahan 34 20 29 Jun 04 194 R Fwd INT 2023 Other Ireland

Jesse Motlop 3 20 23 Nov 03 180 R Fwd NT 2022 2021 National Draft No 27 Wanderers (NT), S Coogee (WA)

Nic Newman 24 31 15 Jan 93 186 L Def VIC 2017 2016 Rookie Mornington (Vic), Frankston (VFL)

Hudson O'Keeffe 40 19 16 Dec 04 202 R Ruck VIC 2022 Pre-season Draft Camberwell (Vic), Camberwell High (Vic)

Matthew Owies 44 27 19 Mar 97 179 R Fwd VIC 2020 2018 Other Camberwell (Vic), St Kevin's College (Vic)

Marc Pittonet 27 28 3 Jun 96 202 R Ruck VIC 2016 2014 National Draft No 50 Kew Comets (Vic), Xavier College (Vic)

Adam Saad 42 30 23 Jul 94 178 L Def VIC 2015 2015 Rookie West Coburg (Vic), Calder U18

Jack Silvagni 1 26 17 Dec 97 194 R Fwd VIC 2016 2015 Father Son No 53 Greythorn (Vic), Xavier College (Vic)

Sam Walsh 18 24 2 Jul 00 184 R Mid VIC 2019 2018 National Draft No 1 St Joseph's, Geel (Vic), St Joseph's College, Geel (Vic)

Jacob Weitering 23 26 23 Nov 97 195 R Def VIC 2016 2015 National Draft No 1 Mt Martha (Vic), Peninsula Grammar (Vic)

Zac Williams 6 29 20 Sep 94 186 R Def NSW 2013 2013 Rookie No 95 Albury (NSW), NSW-ACT U18

Billy Wilson 35 19 16 Jun 05 183 R Def VIC 2023 National Draft No 34 Dromana Football Netball Club (Vic), Dandenong Stingrays U18

Lewis Young 33 25 20 Dec 98 202 R Def VIC 2017 2016 National Draft No 49 Mitcham (SA), Sturt (SANFL)

#: Jumper Number DoB: Date of Birth H: Height F: Kicking Foot POS: Position



2023 AFL SEASON

ROUND 1

Thursday 16 March

RIC 8.10 (58) v CAR 8.10 (58) at MCG (N)

Friday 17 March
GEE 16.7 (103) v COL 19.11 (125) at MCG (N)

Saturday 18 March
NM 12.15 (87) v WC 12.10 (82) at MS

PA 18.18 (126) v BL 11.6 (72) at AO (E)

MEL 17.13 (115) v WB 9.11 (65) at MCG (N)

GC 9.7 (61) v SYD 16.14 (110) at MET (N)

Sunday 19 March
GWS 15.16 (106) v ADL 12.18 (90) at GS

HAW 9.11 (65) v ESS 19.10 (124) at MCG

STK 10.7 (67) v FRE 7.10 (52) at MS (E)

ROUND 2

Thursday 23 March

CAR 13.12 (90) v GEE 12.10 (82) at MCG (N)

Friday 24 March

BL 14.9 (93) v MEL 13.4 (82) at G (N)

Saturday 25 March
COL 21.9 (135) v PA 9.10 (64) at MCG

ADL 10.16 (76) v RIC 17.6 (108) at AO (E)

WB 5.11 (41) v STK 14.8 (92) at MS (N)

FRE 10.12 (72) v NM 11.7 (73) at OS (E)

Sunday 26 March
SYD 17.16 (118) v HAW 4.13 (37) at SCG

ESS 16.12 (108) v GC 11.14 (80) at MS

WC 14.16 (100) v GWS 11.15 (81) at OS

ROUND 3

Thursday 30 March

WB 10.7 (67) v BL 7.11 (53) at MS (N)

Friday 31 March
COL 8.15 (63) v RIC 7.7 (49) at MCG (N)

Saturday 1 April
HAW 11.14 (80) v NM 9.7 (61) at UTAS

GWS 9.10 (64) v CAR 9.20 (74) at GS (E)

STK 14.8 (92) v ESS 11.8 (74) at MCG (N)

PA 13.8 (86) v ADL 18.9 (117) at AO (N)

Sunday 2 April
GC 10.13 (73) v GEE 7.12 (54) at MET

MEL 21.8 (134) v SYD 12.12 (84) at MCG

FRE 16.12 (108) v WC 9.13 (67) at OS

ROUND 4

Thursday 6 April

BL 18.8 (116) v COL 11.17 (83) at G (N)

Friday 7 April

NM 11.18 (84) v CAR 16.11 (107) at MS (E)

Saturday 8 April
ADL 17.9 (111) v FRE 10.12 (72) at AO

RIC 12.12 (84) v WB 12.17 (89) at MCG (E)

STK 17.11 (113) v GC 8.12 (60) at MS (N)

SYD 9.10 (64) v PA 9.12 (66) at SCG (N)

Sunday 9 April
ESS 11.22 (88) v GWS 11.9 (75) at MS

WC 9.9 (63) v MEL 19.12 (126) at OS

Monday 10 April
GEE 19.13 (127) v HAW 6.9 (45) at MCG

ROUND 5

Thursday 13 April

ADL 18.10 (118) v CAR 9.8 (62) at AO (N)

Friday 14 April
FRE 15.10 (100) v GC 13.12 (90) at NOR (E)

SYD v RIC at AO (N)

RIC 11.12 (78) v SYD 18.14 (122) at AO (N)

Saturday 15 April

NM v BL at MTB

BL 22.20 (152) v NM 12.5 (77) at MTB

ESS 15.14 (104) v MEL 11.11 (77) at AO

PA 10.10 (70) v WB 8.8 (56) at AO (N)

Sunday 16 April
GEE 21.10 (136) v WC 13.11 (89) at AO

HAW v GWS at NOR

GWS 10.17 (77) v HAW 11.9 (75) at NOR

STK v COL at AO (E)

COL 10.10 (70) v STK 9.10 (64) at AO (E)

ROUND 6

Friday 21 April
FRE 10.9 (69) v WB 17.16 (118) at OS (N)

Saturday 22 April
PA 16.13 (109) v WC 10.9 (69) at AO

GWS 13.9 (87) v BL 16.12 (108) at MO (E)

GEE 20.10 (130) v SYD 5.7 (37) at GMHBA (N)

Sunday 23 April
HAW 11.10 (76) v ADL 11.13 (79) at UTAS

CAR 8.12 (60) v STK 12.10 (82) at MS

GC 14.13 (97) v NM 7.12 (54) at MET (E)

Monday 24 April
MEL 15.6 (96) v RIC 11.12 (78) at MCG (N)

Tuesday 25 April
COL 13.12 (90) v ESS 11.11 (77) at MCG

ROUND 7

Friday 28 April
STK 11.10 (76) v PA 12.11 (83) at MS (N)

Saturday 29 April

BL 17.13 (115) v FRE 10.7 (67) at G

SYD 16.10 (106) v GWS 17.5 (107) at SCG

WB 14.10 (94) v HAW 9.11 (65) at MS (E)

MEL 22.7 (139) v NM 7.7 (49) at MCG (N)

WC 6.8 (44) v CAR 23.14 (152) at OS (E)

Sunday 30 April
ESS 16.8 (104) v GEE 20.12 (132) at MCG

RIC 6.12 (48) v GC 11.6 (72) at MS

ADL 7.16 (58) v COL 8.11 (59) at AO (E)

ROUND 8

Friday 5 May

CAR 11.8 (74) v BL 15.10 (100) at MS (N)

Saturday 6 May
RIC 15.14 (104) v WC 8.10 (58) at MCG

GEE 14.14 (98) v ADL 11.6 (72) at GMHBA

GC 13.7 (85) v MEL 13.12 (90) at MET (E)

FRE 18.9 (117) v HAW 7.6 (48) at OS (E)

GWS 10.11 (71) v WB 13.8 (86) at MO (N)

Sunday 7 May
PA 12.20 (92) v ESS 13.9 (87) at AO

COL 11.11 (77) v SYD 6.12 (48) at MCG

NM 4.10 (34) v STK 8.16 (64) at MS (E)

ROUND 9

Friday 12 May
RIC 16.6 (102) v GEE 11.12 (78) at MCG (N)

WC 6.7 (43) v GC 16.17 (113) at OS (N)

Saturday 13 May
SYD 13.8 (86) v FRE 16.7 (103) at SCG

NM 10.5 (65) v PA 20.15 (135) at BA

HAW 7.7 (49) v MEL 15.13 (103) at MCG (E)

BL 12.15 (87) v ESS 6.9 (45) at G (N)

CAR 8.11 (59) v WB 11.13 (79) at MS (N)

Sunday 14 May
ADL 19.7 (121) v STK 10.9 (69) at AO

COL 18.12 (120) v GWS 7.13 (55) at MCG (E)

ROUND 10

Friday 19 May
PA 11.14 (80) v MEL 11.10 (76) at AO (N)

Saturday 20 May
NM 14.6 (90) v SYD 14.9 (93) at MS

WB 11.19 (85) v ADL 5.10 (40) at MARS

FRE 16.10 (106) v GEE 11.11 (77) at OS

BL 16.11 (107) v GC 9.10 (64) at G (N)

ESS 10.11 (71) v RIC 10.10 (70) at MCG (N)

Sunday 21 May
HAW 22.10 (142) v WC 4.2 (26) at UTAS

CAR 7.15 (57) v COL 13.7 (85) at MCG

GWS 12.8 (80) v STK 13.14 (92) at GS (E)

ROUND 11

Friday 26 May

SYD 11.11 (77) v CAR 6.15 (51) at SCG (N)

Saturday 27 May
STK 12.6 (78) v HAW 12.16 (88) at MS

MEL 10.12 (72) v FRE 12.7 (79) at MCG

GEE 10.14 (74) v GWS 12.9 (81) at GMHBA (E)

GC 13.6 (84) v WB 11.11 (77) at TIO (N)

WC 6.10 (46) v ESS 14.12 (96) at OS (E)

Sunday 28 May
RIC 9.13 (67) v PA 10.17 (77) at MCG

COL 16.9 (105) v NM 10.10 (70) at MS

ADL 14.11 (95) v BL 10.18 (78) at AO (E)

ROUND 12 BYE: BL, FRE, STK, SYD

Friday 2 June

MEL 8.13 (61) v CAR 6.8 (44) at MCG (N)

Saturday 3 June
PA 23.13 (151) v HAW 14.12 (96) at AO

WC 8.9 (57) v COL 18.12 (120) at OS

WB 10.15 (75) v GEE 15.7 (97) at MS (N)

GC 16.16 (112) v ADL 13.9 (87) at TIO (N)

Sunday 4 June
GWS 15.14 (104) v RIC 16.14 (110) at GS

ESS 16.9 (105) v NM 15.9 (99) at MS (E)

ROUND 13 BYE: GEE, GC

Thursday 8 June
SYD 9.12 (66) v STK 12.8 (80) at SCG (N)

Friday 9 June
WB 13.7 (85) v PA 16.11 (107) at MS (N)

Saturday 10 June

HAW 15.8 (98) v BL 11.7 (73) at MCG

ADL 27.12 (174) v WC 8.4 (52) at AO (E)

FRE 10.10 (70) v RIC 12.13 (85) at OS (E)

Sunday 11 June
NM 11.9 (75) v GWS 15.13 (103) at BA

CAR 6.16 (52) v ESS 13.8 (86) at MCG (N)

Monday 12 June
MEL 8.18 (66) v COL 9.8 (62) at MCG

ROUND 14 BYE: ADL, COL, ESS, HAW, MEL, WC

Thursday 15 June
PA 16.14 (110) v GEE 11.6 (72) at AO (N)

Friday 16 June

BL 13.19 (97) v SYD 12.9 (81) at G (N)

Saturday 17 June
GWS 16.10 (106) v FRE 5.6 (36) at GS (E)

RIC 13.12 (90) v STK 11.4 (70) at MCG (N)

Sunday 18 June

CAR 18.12 (120) v GC 8.13 (61) at MCG

NM 13.6 (84) v WB 15.15 (105) at MS (E)

ROUND 15 BYE: CAR, GWS, NM, PA, RIC, WB

Thursday 22 June
GEE 11.12 (78) v MEL 8.15 (63) at GMHBA (N)

Friday 23 June

STK 8.8 (56) v BL 12.12 (84) at MS (N)

Saturday 24 June
SYD 31.19 (205) v WC 5.4 (34) at SCG (E)

FRE 14.9 (93) v ESS 9.7 (61) at OS (E)

Sunday 25 June
COL 12.10 (82) v ADL 11.14 (80) at MCG

GC 14.17 (101) v HAW 5.4 (34) at MET (E)

ROUND 16

Thursday 29 June

BL 20.14 (134) v RIC 7.11 (53) at G (N)

Friday 30 June
SYD 6.18 (54) v GEE 7.12 (54) at SCG (N)

Saturday 1 July
ADL 21.12 (138) v NM 11.6 (72) at AO

WB 16.6 (102) v FRE 11.7 (73) at MS

GC 5.12 (42) v COL 18.12 (120) at MET (E)

ESS 10.14 (74) v PA 11.12 (78) at MCG (N)

Sunday 2 July

HAW 7.10 (52) v CAR 17.10 (112) at MCG

MEL 5.15 (45) v GWS 7.5 (47) at TP

WC 12.5 (77) v STK 12.13 (85) at OS

ROUND 17

Thursday 6 July
RIC 12.16 (88) v SYD 11.9 (75) at MCG (N)

Friday 7 July
WB 11.11 (77) v COL 13.11 (89) at MS (N)

Saturday 8 July

BL 16.20 (116) v WC 5.5 (35) at G

GWS 12.13 (85) v HAW 10.12 (72) at GS (E)

STK 8.10 (58) v MEL 12.7 (79) at MS (N)

PA 16.10 (106) v GC 11.7 (73) at AO (N)

Sunday 9 July
GEE 19.11 (125) v NM 9.9 (63) at GMHBA

ESS 17.13 (115) v ADL 15.7 (97) at MS

FRE 6.9 (45) v CAR 14.14 (98) at OS

ROUND 18

Thursday 13 July
SYD 11.12 (78) v WB 11.10 (76) at SCG (N)

Friday 14 July

MEL 16.9 (105) v BL 16.8 (104) at MCG (N)

Saturday 15 July
COL 18.5 (113) v FRE 10.7 (67) at MCG

GC 11.11 (77) v STK 8.3 (51) at MET

CAR 18.14 (122) v PA 10.12 (72) at MS (E)

GEE 18.14 (122) v ESS 7.3 (45) at GMHBA (N)

ADL 8.9 (57) v GWS 10.11 (71) at AO (N)

Sunday 16 July
NM 6.4 (40) v HAW 12.16 (88) at MS

WC 8.12 (60) v RIC 14.14 (98) at OS

ROUND 19

Friday 21 July
ESS 7.7 (49) v WB 13.12 (90) at MS (N)

Saturday 22 July
RIC 14.12 (96) v HAW 15.5 (95) at MCG

CAR 21.14 (140) v WC 10.9 (69) at MS

BL 9.10 (64) v GEE 7.11 (53) at G (E)

FRE 12.4 (76) v SYD 16.9 (105) at OS (E)

PA 12.11 (83) v COL 13.7 (85) at AO (N)

Sunday 23 July
GWS 15.13 (103) v GC 9.9 (63) at MO

MEL 14.13 (97) v ADL 13.15 (93) at MCG

STK 9.15 (69) v NM 9.7 (61) at MS (E)

ROUND 20

Friday 28 July

COL 10.16 (76) v CAR 14.9 (93) at MCG (N)

Saturday 29 July
GEE 9.10 (64) v FRE 10.11 (71) at GMHBA

WB 10.13 (73) v GWS 11.12 (78) at MARS

GC 15.6 (96) v BL 7.13 (55) at MET (E)

ESS 15.9 (99) v SYD 15.11 (101) at MS (N)

ADL 16.16 (112) v PA 9.11 (65) at AO (N)

Sunday 30 July
HAW 14.9 (93) v STK 19.8 (122) at MS

RIC 15.8 (98) v MEL 20.10 (130) at MCG

WC 10.12 (72) v NM 10.7 (67) at OS

ROUND 21

Friday 4 August
WB 19.12 (126) v RIC 10.11 (71) at MS (N)

Saturday 5 August
ESS 10.13 (73) v WC 11.6 (72) at MS

ADL 13.11 (89) v GC 9.7 (61) at AO

HAW 16.9 (105) v COL 11.7 (73) at MCG (E)

GEE 14.13 (97) v PA 12.13 (85) at GMHBA (N)

GWS 12.13 (85) v SYD 15.6 (96) at GS (N)

Sunday 6 August
NM 10.11 (71) v MEL 15.13 (103) at BA

STK 8.6 (54) v CAR 10.13 (73) at MS

FRE 11.8 (74) v BL 11.11 (77) at OS

ROUND 22

Friday 11 August
COL 16.13 (109) v GEE 15.11 (101) at MCG (N)

Saturday 12 August
NM 12.5 (77) v ESS 13.8 (86) at MS

SYD 18.6 (114) v GC 13.12 (90) at SCG

BL 15.9 (99) v ADL 13.15 (93) at G (E)

CAR 9.6 (60) v MEL 8.8 (56) at MCG (N)

WC 4.9 (33) v FRE 20.14 (134) at OS (N)

Sunday 13 August
HAW 9.13 (67) v WB 9.10 (64) at UTAS

STK 14.9 (93) v RIC 8.9 (57) at MS

PA 21.10 (136) v GWS 13.7 (85) at AO (E)

ROUND 23

Friday 18 August

COL 15.10 (100) v BL 19.10 (124) at MS (N)

Saturday 19 August
RIC 14.17 (101) v NM 10.12 (72) at MCG

GC 13.9 (87) v CAR 13.13 (91) at MET

GWS 25.12 (162) v ESS 5.6 (36) at GS (E)

STK 12.16 (88) v GEE 8.7 (55) at MS (N)

ADL 10.13 (73) v SYD 11.8 (74) at AO (N)

Sunday 20 August
WB 12.13 (85) v WC 14.8 (92) at MS

MEL 13.9 (87) v HAW 9.6 (60) at MCG

FRE 8.10 (58) v PA 11.8 (74) at OS

ROUND 24

Friday 25 August
ESS 3.13 (31) v COL 16.5 (101) at MCG (N)

Saturday 26 August
HAW 8.8 (56) v FRE 14.9 (93) at MCG

NM 20.12 (132) v GC 14.13 (97) at BA

BL 9.18 (72) v STK 9.6 (60) at G (E)

GEE 11.13 (79) v WB 16.8 (104) at GMHBA (N)

WC 12.6 (78) v ADL 17.21 (123) at OS (N)

Sunday 27 August
PA 13.16 (94) v RIC 8.15 (63) at AO

SYD 7.14 (56) v MEL 11.11 (77) at SCG

CAR 11.7 (73) v GWS 16.9 (105) at MS (N)

FINALS WEEK 1

Thursday 7 September
COL 9.6 (60) v MEL 7.11 (53) at MCG (N)

Friday 8 September

CAR 11.8 (74) v SYD 9.14 (68) at MCG (N)

Saturday 9 September
STK 11.11 (77) v GWS 15.11 (101) at MCG

BL 19.9 (123) v PA 11.9 (75) at G (N)

SEMI-FINALS

Friday 15 September

MEL 9.17 (71) v CAR 11.7 (73) at MCG (N)

Saturday 16 September
PA 9.16 (70) v GWS 13.15 (93) at AO (N)

PRELIMINARY FINALS

Thursday 21 September

COL v CAR at MCG

BL v GWS at MCG

Friday 22 September
COL 8.10 (58) v GWS 8.9 (57) at MCG (N)

Saturday 23 September

BL 11.13 (79) v CAR 9.9 (63) at G (E)

GRAND FINAL

Saturday 30 September

COL 12.18 (90) v BL 13.8 (86) at MCG



2023 AFL LADDER

TEAM P W L D

HOME AWAY TOTAL

% POINTS FORM

FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST

G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS

Collingwood 23 18 5 0 168 132 (1140) 149 108 (1002) 128 124 (892) 111 129 (795) 317 240 (2142) 239 253 (1687) 126.971 72 LWLWW

Brisbane 23 17 6 0 181 166 (1252) 135 118 (928) 114 109 (793) 146 102 (978) 316 284 (2180) 260 211 (1771) 123.094 68 WWWWW

Port Adelaide 23 17 6 0 181 157 (1243) 129 132 (906) 141 105 (951) 139 121 (955) 310 289 (2149) 280 226 (1906) 112.749 68 LLWWW

Melbourne 23 16 7 0 149 123 (1017) 156 126 (1062) 111 99 (765) 129 121 (895) 305 249 (2079) 240 220 (1660) 125.241 64 WWLWW

Carlton 23 13 9 1 130 127 (907) 145 145 (1015) 128 109 (877) 115 130 (820) 275 272 (1922) 243 239 (1697) 113.259 54 WWWWL

St Kilda 23 13 10 0 123 106 (844) 137 109 (931) 109 112 (766) 126 125 (881) 260 215 (1775) 235 237 (1647) 107.772 52 LWWLL

Greater Western Sydney 23 13 10 0 164 146 (1130) 130 108 (888) 134 134 (938) 135 137 (947) 294 254 (2018) 269 271 (1885) 107.056 52 LLWWW

Sydney 23 12 10 1 148 136 (1024) 151 120 (1026) 111 109 (775) 160 128 (1088) 299 256 (2050) 271 237 (1863) 110.038 50 WWWLW

Western Bulldogs 23 12 11 0 131 124 (910) 145 139 (1009) 125 107 (857) 131 123 (909) 276 263 (1919) 256 230 (1766) 108.664 48 LWLLW

Adelaide 23 11 12 0 180 142 (1222) 139 137 (971) 122 111 (843) 150 134 (1034) 319 279 (2193) 272 245 (1877) 116.835 44 WWLLW

Essendon 23 11 12 0 146 145 (1021) 121 91 (817) 159 118 (1072) 141 132 (978) 267 236 (1838) 300 250 (2050) 89.659 44 LWWLL

Geelong 23 10 12 1 182 141 (1233) 124 111 (855) 128 112 (880) 140 135 (975) 306 252 (2088) 268 247 (1855) 112.561 42 LWLLL

Richmond 23 10 12 1 145 144 (1014) 120 122 (842) 145 126 (996) 142 135 (987) 265 266 (1856) 287 261 (1983) 93.596 42 LLWLL

Fremantle 23 10 13 0 146 112 (988) 125 97 (847) 141 127 (973) 138 97 (925) 271 209 (1835) 279 224 (1898) 96.681 40 WLWLW

Gold Coast 23 9 14 0 133 117 (915) 132 132 (924) 118 115 (823) 176 127 (1183) 265 249 (1839) 294 242 (2006) 91.675 36 WLLLL

Hawthorn 23 7 16 0 129 109 (883) 114 119 (803) 139 96 (930) 172 139 (1171) 243 228 (1686) 311 235 (2101) 80.248 28 WWLLL

North Melbourne 23 3 20 0 123 101 (839) 120 98 (818) 154 139 (1063) 184 151 (1255) 243 199 (1657) 338 290 (2318) 71.484 12 LLLWL

West Coast 23 3 20 0 95 103 (673) 109 91 (745) 174 151 (1195) 219 165 (1479) 204 194 (1418) 393 316 (2674) 53.029 12 WLLWL


